
Faculty Faculty College Tenure Code

American
Indian/
Alaskan
Native Asian

Black or
African

American

Hawaiian or
Other
Pacific
Islander Hispanic White

Two or More
Races

Non-
Resident
Alien Unreported

Grand Total

Full-Time Instructional Faculty College of Arts & Letters Tenured

Tenure Track

Non-Tenured

Total

College of Business Tenured

Tenure Track

Non-Tenured

Total

College of Education Tenured

Tenure Track

Non-Tenured

Total

College of Health & Behavioral
Studies

Tenured

Tenure Track

Non-Tenured

Total

College of Integrated Science &
Engineering

Tenured

Tenure Track

Non-Tenured

Total

College of Science & Mathematics Tenured

Tenure Track

Non-Tenured

Total

College of Visual & Performing Arts Tenured

Tenure Track

Non-Tenured

Total

University Studies Tenured

Tenure Track

Non-Tenured

263

53

26

184

19

2

1

16

7

5

2

7

2

1

4

192

35

11

146

17

7

6

4

8

1

3

4

12

1

2

9

1

1

147

45

38

64

4

1

3

6

6

1

1

113

39

25

49

3

1

1

1

6

2

2

2

14

2

3

9

64

14

12

38

1

1

1

1

51

10

10

31

3

1

2

5

2

1

2

3

1

2

179

50

35

94

6

2

1

3

1

1

153

45

22

86

3

1

2

7

2

5

8

4

4

1

1

82

7

18

57

1

1

2

2

69

6

12

51

1

1

5

1

1

3

4

2

2

171

48

20

103

6

6

3

3

1

1

132

33

14

85

5

3

2

7

3

2

2

17

8

1

8

97

8

14

75

8

8

1

1

2

1

1

78

7

9

62

1

1

4

3

1

3

1

2

26

7

3

16

1

1

1

1

1

1

21

6

2

13

2

2
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Faculty Faculty College Tenure Code

American
Indian/
Alaskan
Native Asian

Black or
African

American

Hawaiian or
Other
Pacific
Islander Hispanic White

Two or More
Races

Non-
Resident
Alien Unreported

Grand Total

Full-Time Instructional Faculty University Studies
Tenure Track

Non-Tenured

Total

The Graduate School Tenured

Total

Centers and Other Academic Areas Tenured

Non-Tenured

Total

Tenure Track

Non-Tenured

Total

Total

Administrative and Professional
Faculty - Library

Tenured

Tenure Track

Non-Tenured

Null

Total

Total

Administrative and Professional
Faculty - Non-Library

Tenured

Non-Tenured

Null

Total

Total

Grand Total

26

7

3

16

1

1

1

1

1

1

21

6

2

13

2

2

1

1

1

1

15

10

5

1

1

9

6

3

1

1

3

1

2

1

1

4

1

3

1

1

3

1

2

1,0494722138223645622

39

1

8

7

23

1

1

1

1

36

1

8

7

20

1

1

3911361

601

370

214

17

17

8

8

1

3

3

8

5

3

515

318

183

14

17

9

7

1

1

1

35

26

8

1

5

5

6011738515171355

1,6896525221,37353180682
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