## James Madison University Fact Book 2021

Table 4-6b
Full-Time Instructional Faculty by College, Tenure Status, and Ethnicity
Fall 2021

Faculty	Faculty College	Tenure Code	American Indian/ Alaskan Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	Hispanic	White	Two or More Races	Non- Resident Alien	Unreported	Grand Total
Full-Time Instructional Faculty	College of Arts & Letters	Tenured	1	9	4		4	146	4		16	184
		Tenure Track		2	3		6	11	1	2	1	26
		Non-Tenured		1	1		7	35	2	5	2	53
		Total	1	12	8		17	192	7	7	19	263
	College of Business	Tenured		9	2		1	49			3	64
		Tenure Track		3	2		1	25	1	6		38
		Non-Tenured		2	2		1	39			1	45
		Total		14	6		3	113	1	6	4	147
	College of Education	Tenured		2	2		2	31			1	38
		Tenure Track		1	1			10				12
		Non-Tenured			2		1	10		1		14
		Total		3	5		3	51		1	1	64
	College of Health & Behavioral Studies	Tenured	1	4				86			3	94
		Tenure Track		4	5		2	22	1		1	35
		Non-Tenured			2		1	45			2	50
		Total	1	8	7		3	153	1		6	179
	College of Integrated Science & Engineering	Tenured		2	3			51			1	57
		Tenure Track		2	1		1	12		2		18
		Non-Tenured			1			6				7
		Total		4	5		1	69		2	1	82
	College of Science & Mathematics	Tenured		8	2		2	85			6	103
		Tenure Track		1	2		3	14				20
		Non-Tenured		8	3			33	1	3		48
		Total		17	7		5	132	1	3	6	171
	College of Visual & Performing Arts	Tenured		2	1		1	62	1		8	75
		Tenure Track		1	3			9	1			14
		Non-Tenured						7		1		8
		Total		3	4		1	78	2	1	8	97
	University Studies	Tenured					2	13			1	16
		Tenure Track						2		1		3

## James Madison University Fact Book 2021

Table 4-6b
Full-Time Instructional Faculty by College, Tenure Status, and Ethnicity
Fall 2021

			American Indian/ Alaskan		Black or African	Hawaiian or Other Pacific		Т	wo or More	Non- Resident		Grand Total
Faculty	Faculty College	Tenure Code	Native	Asian	American	Islander	Hispanic	White	Races	Alien	Unreported	
Full-Time Instructional Faculty	University Studies	Non-Tenured						6	1			7
		Total					2	21	1	1	1	26
	The Graduate School	Tenured						1				1
		Total						1				1
	Centers and Other Academic Areas	Tenured			2			3				5
		Non-Tenured		1	1		1	6			1	10
		Total		1	3		1	9			1	15
		Tenure Track						2		1		3
		Non-Tenured						1				1
		Total						3		1		4
	Total		2	62	45		36	822	13	22	47	1,049
Administrative and Professional Faculty - Library		Tenured		1				20	1		1	23
		Tenure Track						7				7
		Non-Tenured						8				8
		Null						1				1
		Total		1				36	1		1	39
	Total			1				36	1		1	39
Administrative and Professional Faculty - Non-Library		Tenured			1		1	14			1	17
		Non-Tenured		5	8		7	183	3		8	214
		Null			26	1	9	318	5	3	8	370
		Total		5	35	1	17	515	8	3	17	601
	Total			5	35	1	17	515	8	3	17	601
Grand Total			2	68	80	1	53	1,373	22	25	65	1,689